

SAYWITZ COMPANY REPRESENTS CENTER FOR AUTISM IN RAPID EXPANSION THROUGHOUT THE COUNTRY

Newport Beach, CA, November 8, 2017



The Saywitz Company is pleased to announce that it has represented the Center for Autism and Related Disorders (CARD) in its continued expansion throughout the country for its branch offices as well as its consulting and therapy facilities. The Center for Autism and Related Disorders provides consulting, therapy and advisory services to families and those suffering from Autism. The Center for Autism and Related Disorders is headquartered in

Woodland Hills, California and is one of the leading providers in services to children with Autism.

Barry Saywitz, President of The Saywitz Company, who has overseen the team at The Saywitz Company in assisting CARD with their expansion for many years noted the following, "The Center for Autism continues to be at the leading edge of providing services to children with Autism. As the identification of Autism and those with symptoms on the Autism Spectrum continue to become more widely identified, the need for these services will continue to grow."

The Saywitz Company is proud to be a partner with CARD in assisting them to expand their services and these much needed benefits to those families dealing with Autism. The Saywitz Company has recently completed transactions in multiple states on behalf of CARD totaling more than \$5 million. Those transactions include new locations in California, New Jersey, Virginia, Texas, Illinois and Louisiana. Additional information on The Center for Autism and Related Disorders can be found at www.CenterforAutism.com. Additional information on The Saywitz Company can be found at www.Saywitz.com.

The Saywitz Company

4740 Von Karman, Suite 100 Newport Beach, CA 92660 Tel: 949.930.7500 Fax: 949.930.7555

www.saywitz.com